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Addendum

The following communication, dated 23 January 1998, has been received from the Permanent
Mission of Canada.

_______________

This is in reference to Canada�s communication circulated to Members under the
document G/SECRET/1 of March, 1 1995 containing a notice of modification of tariff bindings on
certain products of interest to the European Communities.

Canada wishes to inform Members that following the conclusion of its GATT Article XXIV:6
negotiations with the European Communities subsequent to the enlargement of the European Communities
to Austria, Finland and Sweden, Canada withdraws the proposed modifications of the tariff bindings
on the products cited in the above communication and confirms that the levels of the tariff bindings
on such products remain as prescribed in Canada�s Uruguay Round Schedule of Concessions (Schedule V)
and set out below.

Tariff Number Description Base Rate Bound Rate

2208.60.001 Vodka 19.91c/ltr of
absolute ethyl
alcohol

12.28c/ltr of
absolute ethyl
alcohol

3303.00.00 Perfume and toilet waters 10% 6.5%

6403.59.10 Women�s footwear
> $30/pair, leather soles

22.8% 11.4%

6403.99.20 Women�s footwear
> $30/pair

22.8% 11.4%

7013.21.00 Lead crystal drinking
glasses

11.3% free

7013.91.10 Cut lead crystal glassware 11.3% free

__________

1 At the timeof Canada�s proposed modification,the corresponding tariff item in Schedule V (Canada) was 2208.90.10.

The tariff itemwas modified to 2208.60.00 to reflect the 1996 amendmentsof the InternationalConventionon theHarmonized

Commodity Description and Coding System in accordance with Article 16 of the HS Convention as notified by Canada in
document G/SECRET/HS/96/7 of January 10, 1996.


